Due to the limitations imposed by Covid 19, plans to replace the technical monitoring vehicle and the bike for 
the bearer, were deferred.

Fleet and other assets were insured and all premiums paid-up for the period.

MONITORING, COMPLIANCE  
AND CUSTOMER SERVICE

CONTACTS WITH THE COMMISSION
One hundred and fifty-one (151) contacts with the public were recorded for the period under review. This rep-
resents a fourteen percent (14%) decrease over the previous year.  The information received from these con-
tacts led to eighteen (18) content standards investigations. A total of eight (8) Notices of Breach were issued